



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.5804 of 2025

Suresh Chandra Sahoo

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
M/s Laxmikanta
Mohanty

-versus-

***Anu Garg, IAS, Secretary to
Govt. Water Resource
Department, Odisha & Ors.***

.....

***Opposite Parties/
Contemnors***

Represented By Adv. –
S.K. Parhi, A.S.C.

CORAM:
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER
05.12.2025

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement
(Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve one
extra copy of the contempt petition on learned counsel appearing
for the contemnors within three working days, who shall obtain
instruction in the matter.
4. List this matter on 02.01.2026.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Anil